

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15947/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2006 in MA No.69/2006 & FA No.666/1996 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PAYARELAL NIRANJAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.P. Tripathi, Adv.  
for Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondent through  
Registered Post A.D.

Additional notice be issued and forwarded through the District  
Court, Alwar (Rajasthan) for effecting service through the nearest Civil  
Court, with a specific direction to the serving officer to affix the notice  
at the given address, if the notice could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 23rd January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar